AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATI	ON/MODIFICATION C	OF CONTRACT	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION	PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO.
Elemen (11)	JUL 2 4 1998	RFPA dtd 7/	RFPA dtd 7/15/98 (If applicable) Rec'd DCPM 7/15/	
ISSUED BY CODE		7. ADMINISTERED		CODE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commiss Contract Management Branch 3 Division of Contracts & Propert Management, M/S: 17-12 Washington, DC 20055		(17 other t	nan item 6)	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR	(No., street, county, St	ate and ZIP code	9A. AMENDMENT O	F SOLICITATION NO.
Data Base Company				
8928 McGaw Court Columbia, MD 21045			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
Principal Investigator/Technica	1		10A. MODIFICATIO	ON OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
Contact: Jeffrey Zeliff Telephone No.: (410) 995-6433			X NRC-33-96-	
			108. DATED (SEE	ITEM 13)
			May 13, 1996	
DE	FACILITY CODE			
11.	THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T	O AMENDMENTS OF	SOLICITATIONS	
ffer submitted; or (c) By separate makers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLED DUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT noffer already submitted, such conference to the solicitation and 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION D. \$10-15-32-40-10	GMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OF hange may be made by tel this armovent, and is n ATA (If required)	THE PLACE DESIGN FER. If by virt egram or letter, eccived prior to	ATED FOR THE RECEIPT ue of this amendment provided each telegr the opening hour and	OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE you desire to change am or letter makes date specified.
810-15-32-40-10 D1	871 2542	31X0200.810	UBLIGATE:	\$18,000.00
13. THIS IT MOD	ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MOD IFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER	R NO AS DESCRIBE	NTRACTS/ORDERS, D IN ITEM 14.	
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUE THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN	D PURSUANT TO: (Specify ITEM 10A.	authority) THE	CHANGES SET FORTH IN	ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC office, appropriation data	etc.) SET FORTH IN ITE	EM 14, PURSUA	NT TO THE AUTHORITY C	ch as changes in paying OF FAR 43.103(b).
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUA	ANT TO AUTHORITY	Of:	
D. OTHER (Specify type of mod	ification and authorizy))		
. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🗓 is no	t, 🗆 is required to si	ign this document	and return co	ppies to the
 issuing office. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIF subject matter where feasible. 		Of section headi	ngs, including solici	tation/contract
and jour metter with a resulting				
342,001 110101 110101				(
	SEE ATTACHED I	PAGE		(
	SEE ATTACHED I	PAGE		ne (
.0009	SEE ATTACHED I	PAGE		DF.
except as provided herein, all ter	rms and conditions of the		enced in Item 9A or 1	DA, as heretofore
	rms and conditions of the full force and effect.	e document refere	TITLE OF CONTRACTING	DA, as heretofore OFFICER (Type or print
xcept as provided herein, all ter	rms and conditions of the full force and effect.	16A. NAME AND Sharon Contra		

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 30-105

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NRC-33-96-192 Modification No. 11 Page 2 of 2

This modification is issued to obligate incremental funds of \$18,000.00 which thereby increases the obligated amount of this contract from \$422,022.51 to \$440,022.51.

Accordingly, the following change is hereby made:

- Under Subsection B.8 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988), the first sentence of paragraph (f) is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:
 - "(f) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$440,022.51."

All other terms and conditions of this contract, including the contract ceiling amount of \$622,039.71, remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from award date through the date of this action is given below

Total FY96 Obligation Amount:	\$155,729.00
Total FY97 Obligation Amount:	\$169,000.00
Total FY98 Obligation Amount:	\$115,293.51

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$440,022.51

This modification obligates FY98 funds in the amount of \$18,000.00.